900240503 12/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROFESSIONAL DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZILA THERAPEUTICS, INC.			
Street Address:	3418 S. 48th Street, Suite 9			
City:	Phoenix			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85040			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1223483	ROTA-DENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro Shapiro and Silverstei Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPA10860
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro

TRADEMARK REEL: 004914 FRAME: 0559 DP \$40,00 1223483

900240503

Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
Date:	12/06/2012
Total Attachments: 7 source=Articles of Merger#page2.tif source=Articles of Merger#page3.tif source=Articles of Merger#page4.tif source=Articles of Merger#page5.tif source=Articles of Merger#page6.tif source=Articles of Merger#page7.tif source=Articles of Merger#page8.tif	

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON
Deputy Secretory
for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

August 22, 2012

Job Number:

C20120820-1344 00003636880-44

Reference Number:

Expedite: Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20100946538-68

DescriptionMerge In

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Kaci Kerfeld

Certificate Number: C20120820-1344

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708

Fax (775) 684-7138



140103



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 1

Filed in the office of

Document Number 20100946538-68

Filing Date and Time

12/22/2010 10:00 AM

Entity Number C857-1993

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200):

PROFESSIONAL DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, IN	
Name of merging entity	Mariana and the same and the sa
NEVADA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
ZILA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Name of merging entity	Appropriately to the processor form of the condition of t
NEVADA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
ZILA BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC	
Yame of merging entity	There is a second to the second secon
ARIZONA	CORPORATION
kırisdiction	Entity type *
ZILA DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Name of merging entity	And the second s
ARKANSAS	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	Control Visiting Control Control
ZILA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Name of surviving entity	
NEVADA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees,

Nevaria Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 10-25-10

619042



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 284 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nysos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	Au. GARVV	KLINEFELTER, V	POFNER.	AL COUNSEL			
		State	5 13 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	140. 141. 111. 141. 100	.,.,		
	olo: ZILA, INC			Service of State of	ent the great and a		
	3418 S. 48	TH STREET, SUIT	E 9				
	PHOENIX	, AZ 85040					
		and the second second		na tában na paganaga sa sa			
noose on		20 April 1991					
		ires that a plan of i	merger ha:	s been adopte	q pa sacu	constituent	8
34 (NR3	3 92A.200).						
	0			r hann ndunda	of his then no	mand daman	. 6
	unasrsignea ascii y (NRS 92A.180).	ires that a plan of i	usedan ne	e maeu anchus	re risk man bee	10 600 NE 78670 1 642	80
mm, 8661894	AC 524624 VANDESS 2257674 V 85527 SC						
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
				.		0	
wner's ap		:00) (options a, b o	remustb	e used, as ap	olicable, fo	r each enti	y)
	proval (NRS 92A.)						
If the	proval (NRS 92A.2	iiins goigram suoi	es, check	box and attac	h:an 8 1/2"	x 11" blani	: 5
If the	proval (NRS 92A.2		es, check	box and attac	h:an 8 1/2"	x 11" blani	: 5
If the	proval (NRS 92A.2 ere are more than a aining the require le four.	four merging entiti d information for e	es, check	box and attac	h:an 8 1/2"	x 11" blani	: 5
If the contact artic	proval (NRS 92A.2 ere are more than a aining the require le four. approval was not	four merging entiti d information for e	iss, check ach additi	box and attac onal antity fro	hjan 8 1/2" in the appr	x 11" blani opriate sec	. 8
If the conf artic) Owner's	proval (NRS 92A.2 ere are more than a aining the require le four. approval was not	four merging entiti d information for e required from	es, check ach addili	box and attac onal antity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appr	x 11° blani opriate sec	: 5
If the cont artic i) Owner's Name	proval (NRS 92A.2 are are more than aining the require le four. approvel was not of meroing entity	four merging entiti d information for e required from	es, check ach addii:	box and attac onal entity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appr	x 11" blani opriate sec	i s
If the cont artic i) Owner's Name	proval (NRS 92A.2 are are more than aining the require le four. approvel was not of meroing entity	four merging entiti d information for e required from	es, check ach addii:	box and attac onal entity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appr	x 11" blani opriate sec	i s
If the contact of the	proval (NRS 92A.2 ore are more than aining the require le four. approval was not of merging entity	four merging entiti d information for e required from , if applicable	es, check ach addii	box and attac onal entity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appn	x 11° blani opriate sec	i s
If the cont artic) Owner's Name	proval (NRS 92A.2 pre are more than a sining the require le four. approval was not of merging entity	four merging entiti d information for e required from , if applicable	es, check ach additi	box and attac onal antity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appr	x 11" blani opriate sec	i s
If the cont artic) Owner's Name	proval (NRS 92A.2 pre are more than a sining the require le four. approval was not of merging entity	four merging entiti d information for e required from , if applicable , if applicable	es, check ach addili	box and attac onal entity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appn	x 11" blani opriate sec	i s
If the cont artic) Owner's Name	proval (NRS 92A.2 pre are more than all all the require le four. approval was not of merging entity of merging entity	four marging entiti d information for a required from , if applicable , if applicable	es, check ach addili	box and attac onal antity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appn	x 11" blani opriate sec	i s
If the cont artic) Owner's Name Name	proval (NRS 92A.2 pre are more than a sining the require le four. approval was not of merging entity of merging entity of merging entity	four merging entiti d information for a required from , if applicable , if applicable	es, check ech additi-	box and attac onal antity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appr	x 11" blani opriate sec	i s
If the contartic artic Name Name	proval (NRS 92A.2 pre are more than all all the require le four. approval was not of merging entity of merging entity of merging entity	four marging entiti d information for a required from , if applicable , if applicable	es, check ach additi-	box and attac onal antity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appn	x 11" blan! opriate sec	3
If the contartic artic Name Name Name	proval (NRS 92A.2 pre are more than a sining the require le four. approval was not of merging entity of merging entity of merging entity	four merging entiti d information for a required from , if applicable , if applicable	es, check ach additi-	box and attac onal antity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appn	x 11" blan! opriate sec	3
If the contartic street artice Name Name Name	proval (NRS 92A.2 pre are more than all all the require le four. approval was not of merging entity of merging entity of merging entity	four merging entiti d information for a required from , if applicable , if applicable	es, check ach additi-	box and attac onal antity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appn	x 11" blan! opriate sec	3
If the contartic street artice Name Name Name	proval (NRS 92A.2 pre are more than a sining the require le four. approval was not of merging entity of merging entity of marging entity of marging entity	four merging entiti d information for a required from , if applicable , if applicable	es, check ach additi-	box and attac onal antity fro	h an 8 1/2" m the appn	x 11" blan! opriate sec	3

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 10-25-10



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5788 Website: www.nvsos.gov

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Name of merging entity, if applicable	e i se
ZILA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Name of merging entity, if applicable	
ZILA BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC. Name of merging entity, if applicable	
ZILA DENTAL TECHNOLÓGIES, INC. Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
era e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	and the state of t
ZILA THERAPEUTICS, INC. Name of surviving entity, if applicable	and a second control of the second

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nessee Secretary of State 92A Marger Page 3

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 884-5798 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(C)	Approva	ា ២	an of	merđer	for	Nevada	non-profit	corporation	(NRS	92A.160):
-----	---------	-----	-------	--------	-----	--------	------------	-------------	------	-----------

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Section Sections	nang samen	entrateristics in the second of the	rentermarken († 200	verver i jagger om gravere	The second
Name of	merging entit	y, if applicable	enga serik k ancer	one of the last of	disease a su cui se suuci lui
postali se				to a differentia decreasa di tra con il franchisto.	
Name of	merging entil	y, if applicable	t engenhammen (1 en 3	, malpariani anamuni	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	www.webeli	e de suite en accessarios e	e service agency, .	encular agence (%) of constant	
		y, if applicable	åradlar er som i til avsakkeren	alet de med energeleite. der en	gagaaaga san sanar raa d
si	est on order			man kam	1.964 W
Name of	marging entit	y, if applicable	, a since	was the street.	ya a dagan k
and, or;					
<u>.</u>			e sp	e sa partir a elevan	i gyasa wa e e B
		ity, if applicable	maka negatan jina	en production of the second second	a ang si

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 10-25-10



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 88701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

above space is for office use only

5) Amend article i	rumbers, if available	articles or certificate of the surviv , (NRS 92A.200)*:		de .
	15.115	and the second s	man (a) agas a) — Comm	
		,	v *	
3				
				**
4				•
				*
2				\$ \$ -
-9			4	
×				· ·
\$	endobrane energanie in vidiana.	and the second s		sur umbranggaran i diamer u su sel d
8) Locati	on of Plan of Merger	(check a or b):		
4, 44		,		
	(a) The entire plan of	merger is attached;		
lumi	**,			
or.				
, comme	(h) The entire plan of	merger is on file at the registered office	of the surviving co	poration, limited-liability
X	company or business	trust, or at the records office address if	a limited partnersh	ip, or other place of
Manine	business of the surviv	ing entity (NRS 92A.200).	•	
	A THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Control of the Contro		
		المعتبات المستكنات المستكنات المستكن ا		
73 #88acti	ve date (optional)**:	12/31/2010 7:00 p.m. Nevada time	,	
n 2 magazines	on man fallengermen	Application of the second of t	s int	

Nevada Secretary of State SIZA Margar Page 5 Revised: 10-25-10

^{*} Amended and restated anticles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them
"Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state
must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiery into parent - Nevada
parent owning 90% or more of subsidiery), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the
surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

^{**} A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE SLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.238)* If there are more then four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh containing the required information for each additional entity from article sight.		
Name of merging entity	Chief Executive Officer	12/20/2010
Signature //	Title	Date
ZILA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	and a specific of the second o	and the second of the second o
Name of merging entity	Alberta (1997) - Salah dan dari kalandara (1997) - Alberta da Alberta (1997) - Alberta da Alberta (1997) - A	ممالم مالماليورمونلاندووم مارم. م
X DSLW	Chief Executive Officer	12/20/2010
Signaturé //	Title	Date
ZILA BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.	and the second s	designation (1) and the design of the second
Name of merging entity		endelikarian en en er enke en er e
X 7X6.41	Chief Executive Officer	112/20/2010
Signature ///	Title	Date
ZILA DENTAL/ECHNOLOGIES, I	NC.	engo ji sa sadilanna na
Name of merging entity	The Table 1997 and the second of the second	e in Spring.
X PCU	Chief Executive Officer	12/20/2010
Signature ///	Title	Date
·//) E
and, www.you.combongrown.combon to the magnetic con-	grin e emergence visit in in-	ja yanan u
ZILA THERAPEUTICS, INC.		6.
Name of surviving entity		
X /A. W	Chief Executive Officer	12/20/2010
Signature ///	Title	Oate

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; Ali general partners of

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees,

Neverus Secretary of State 92A Margar Page 6 Revised: 10-25-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004914 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 12/06/2012